
 
SECTION 28, T 16 S, R 10 E  S.L.B. & M.

 
 

THIS PLAT IS MADE SOLELY FOR THE PURPOSE 
 OF ASSISTING IN LOCATING THE LAND, AND 
 THE RECORDER ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR 

 VARIATIONS, IF ANY, WITH AN ACTUAL SURVEY.

2-111-1
M DAVID & 
SUSAN M
KIENHOLZ

4.32 Ac.
2-111-2

KIRK HANSEN
17.80 Ac.

2-111-3
ROYCE C & SHARON

RASMUSSEN, TRUSTEES
17.88 Ac.

2-111-4
HANS G HANSEN

78.71 Ac.

2-111-5
JENSEN 

RANCHES 
LLC

53.99 Ac.

2-111-6
BILL & JENNI

FASSELIN
40.49 Ac.

2-111-7
BILL & JENNI

FASSELIN
70 .49 Ac.

2-111-8
BILL & JENNI

FASSELIN
49.69 Ac.

2-111-9
ALMA HOWARD LAMBSON

& VERNON A LAMBSON
31.63 Ac.

2-111-10
STANLEY J &
JUANITA KAY

WILLSON
TRUSTEES
41.43 Ac.

2-111-11
GALE C

 & LINDA J
BARNES
30.46 Ac.

2-111-12
GALE C & 

LINDA J
BARNES
20.28 Ac.

2-111-13
BILL & JENNI

FASSELIN
50.57 Ac.

2-111-14
STANLEY J & 
JUANITA KAY

WILLSON
TRUSTEES
10.01 Ac.

2-111-15
STANLEY J &
JUANITA KAY

WILLSON
TRUSTEES
10.01 Ac.

2-111-16
STANLEY J & 
JUANITA KAY

WILLSON
TRUSTEES
10.01 Ac.
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2-111-17
KIRK D HANSEN

89.82 Ac.

S 68*35'23"E 387.55 '

N89*28'51"W  1008.29 '

Ã

1321.729'

730 '
590 '
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730 '
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590 '
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666.41'

663.581'

662.924'

490 '

1332.758'

330.806'

62 R 

80 R 

80 R 

98 R

663.58'
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2-111-18
STANLEY D 
& VICKY C

MARTINEAU
10.00 Ac.

S89*24'40"W  606.80 '

S45'43"E  718 '

N89*24'40"E  606.80 '

718 '

228 '

N45'32"W
  609.582 '

369.091 '

1325.847'
662.924'

662.266'

2-111-19
GALE C & 

LINDA J
BARNES
10.15 Ac.
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662.267'
662.266'

1320 ' (N89*24'25"E 1330.3 ')N89*24'25"E 1330.3 'N89*29'56"E 1331.2 '
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N42'28"W
 1322.5 '

N89*29'56"E 1331.2 '

N39'18"W
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 1321.8 '

N48'25"W
 1322.1 '

N51'13"W
 1322.5 '

80 R 
N45'38"W

 1327.2 '

N89*12'38"E 1334.1 '
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N89*24'41"E 1337.5 '


